Interest income -
Dividend income 21
Total revenues 646,679

Change in net position 168,313

Net position, beginning (5,006,140)

Net position, ending (4,837,827)

See Notes to Financial Statements.

Expenses

10

VENTANA WEST PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES
Year Ended June 30, 2013

Governmental
Activities

Expenses
Interest expense $ 427,636   (427,636)
General government 51,718   (51,718)
Total expenses $ 479,354   (479,354)

General Revenues
Special levy 661,195
Interest income -
Dividend income 83
Total revenues 661,278

Change in net position 181,924

Net position, beginning, as previously reported (5,084,909)
Effect of adoption of GASB 65 (Note  8) (103,155)

Net position, beginning, as restated (5,188,064)

Net position, ending (5,006,140)

See Notes to Financial Statements.

Expenses

11

VENTANA WEST PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
BALANCE SHEETS
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
June 30, 2014

General Bond Reserve
Fund Fund Fund Total

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents $ 645,326   88,739   565,149   1,299,214
Special levy receivable 5,370   -   -   5,370

Total assets $ 650,696   88,739   565,149   1,304,584

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS
  OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCES

Liabilities
Accrued expenses $ 69,143   -   -   69,143

Total liabilities 69,143   -   -   69,143

Deferred inflows of resources
Special levy receivable not yet available 2,497   -   -   2,497

Total deferred inflows of resources 2,497   -   -   2,497

Fund Balances
Restricted -   88,739   565,149   653,888
Unassigned 579,056   -   -   579,056

Total fund balances 579,056   88,739   565,149   1,232,944

Total liabilities, deferred inflows
  of resources and fund balances $ 650,696   88,739   565,149   1,304,584

See Notes to Financial Statements.

12

VENTANA WEST PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
BALANCE SHEETS
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
June 30, 2013

General Bond Reserve
Fund Fund Fund Total

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents $ 643,520   88,737   565,177   1,297,434
Special levy receivable 4,983   -   -   4,983

Total assets $ 648,503   88,737   565,177   1,302,417

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS
  OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCES

Liabilities
Accrued expenses $ 93,497   -   -   93,497

Total liabilities 93,497   -   -   93,497

Deferred inflows of resources
Special levy receivable not yet available 3,096   -   -   3,096

Total deferred inflows of resources 3,096   -   -   3,096

Fund Balances
Restricted -   88,737   565,177   653,914
Unassigned 551,910   -   -   551,910

Total fund balances 551,910   88,737   565,177   1,205,824

Total liabilities, deferred inflows
  of resources and fund balances $ 648,503   88,737   565,177   1,302,417

See Notes to Financial Statements.

13

VENTANA WEST PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
RECONCILIATION OF THE BALANCE SHEETS -
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS TO THE
STATEMENTS OF NET POSITION
Years Ended June 30, 2014 and 2013

2014 2013
Reconciliation of the Governmental Fund Balances

Fund balances - total governmental funds $ 1,232,944   1,205,824

Amounts reported for governmental activities in
the Statements of Net Position are different
because:

Long-term obligations for the revenue bonds
are not due and payable in the current period, and
therefore, not reported in the governmental funds. (5,902,403)   (6,040,193)